Vijay Hasmukhrai 
Nathwani and Mr. Manish Hasmukhrai Nathwani) 

Demand Notice Date & Amount 
Demand Notice Date 29/02/2024 of ₹ 1,40,59,040.43 plus further interest & 
charges thereon 

Possession Date & Type 02/05/2025 Physical 

Reserve Sale Price ₹ 1,33,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) ₹ 13,30,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) 

Bid Incremental Value ₹ 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Only) 

Date & Time of E-Auction 07/11/2025 from 1.00 pm to 2.00 pm 

Date & Time of Inspection 01/11/2025 from 11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

Auction Sale/bidding would be conducted only through website https://cosmosbank.auctiontiger.net with unlimited